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DATE 09/10/95 é 6§23/ 7

958001 Goldfarb Report Update REPORT 31
§.2 Q.1.1 Do you think Mail service for travelling Canadians is available to Canadians at the Canadian government offices around the world?

REGION GENDER LANGUAGE H.H. INCOME

OF

Unweighted row

TOTAL INTERVIEWS . 190
100.0 100.0 .0 100.0  100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0  100.0 100.0
Yes 387 45 103 3% 193 8 61 288 99
48.4 46.9 50.8  47.9 48.7 52.5 45.0 473 51.9
No 206 24 48 20 109 4 36 161 45
25.8 25.2 7 239 283 27.4 26.6 26.3 26.4  23.8
Dont know 207 27 3 77 s 17 95 112 56 34 39 77 160 46 155 77 48 51
D.N.S. - - - - - - - - - - - -

25.8 27.9 25.7 26.1 25.3 23.8 23.9 27.7 20.4 20.9 28.7 34.3 26.3 24.3 26.0 28.2 26.2 20.5 i
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DATE 09/10/95
958001 Goldfarb Report Update
$.2 @.1.2 Do you think Visiting Canadians held in foreign prisons

TOTAL
Unweighted row 803
TOTAL INTERVIEWS 800
100.0
Yes 444
55.5
No 185
23.1
Dont know 171
21.3

D.N.S. -

I IS MY A I BN AN BN B A G O BE I B T T EE Ea
' " 1

B.C. Prairies Ontario Quebec Atlantic

96
100.0

55
57.0

15
15.7

26
27.3

REGION

293 200
296 202
100.0 100.0
152 108
51.5 53.4
4l 61
24.1 30.0
72 33
26.4 16.6

GENDER

7% 398

70 39%
100.0 100.0
39 236
55.4 59.5
13 82
18.4 20.7
18 78
26,2 19.7

Male Female

Under
35

274
100.0

142
52.0

80
29.2

51
18.7

26

136
100.0

74
54.5

29
21.4

33
24.0

LANGUAGE

REPORT

REST
OF

55+ English French CANADA

226
100.0

118
52.1

47
21.0

61
26.9

32

H.H. INCOME

is available to Canadians at the Canadian government offices around the world?

(&)



DATE 09/10/95
958001 Goldfarb Report Update REPORT 33
$.2 Q.1.3 Do you think Issuing emergency passports is available to Canadians at the Canadian government offices around the world?

REGION GENDER AGE LANGUAGE H.H. INCOME
REST
Under OF Under

TOTAL B.C. Prairies Ontario Quebec Atlantic Male Female 35 35-44 45-54 55+ English French CANADA $30k $30-49.9K $50k+

Unweighted row 803 98 138 293 200 74 398 405 275 165 134 229 615 188 603 279 186 245
TOTAL INTERVIEWS 800 96 136 296 202 70 396 404 274 164 136 226 610 190 598 274 183 250
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 1060.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

Yes 613 73 m 231 147 51 320 293 221 138 98 155 476 137 466 193 145 207
76.6 76.3 81.8 7.9 T72.9 72.3 80.8 72.5 80.9 83.9 72.0 68.9 78.0 72.3 77.9 70.5 79.3 82.7

No 69 3 7 28 24 7 30 39 17 1 18 23 46 23 45 34 14 16
8.6 3.1 5.1 9.5 12.0 10.0 7.6 9.7 6.2 7.0 13.3 10.1 7.5 12.2 7.5 12.4 7.4 6.4

Dont know 118 20 18 37 30 12 46 72 35 15 20 47 88 29 87 47 24 27
14.7 20.5 13.1 12.7 15.1 7.7 1.6 17.8 12.9 9.1 14.7 21.0 14.5 15.5 14.6 17.1 13.3 10.9

D.N.S. - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -



DATE 09/10/95

958001 Goldfarb Report Update " REPORT 34

$.2 Q.1.4 Do you think Advice and guidance to Canadian travellers who have been held by authorities in other countries is available to Canadians at the Canadian government of
around the world?

REGION GENDER AGE LANGUAGE H.H. INCOME
REST
Under OF Under

TOTAL B.C. Prairies Ontario Quebec Atlantic Male Female 35 35-44 45-54 55+ English French CANADA $30k $30-49.9K $50k+

Unheighted row 803 98 138 293 200 7% 398 405 275 165 134 229 615 188 603 279 186 245
TOTAL INTERVIEWS 800 96 136 296 202 70 396 404 274 164 136 226 610 190 598 274 183 250
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

Yes 627 74 115 225 154 58 328 299 218 135 108 165 485 142 473 204 150 214
78.3 77.4 84.8 76.1 76.3 82.1 82.6 74.1 79.5 82.3 79.4 T73.4 79.4 74.8 79.0 74.3 81.8 85.7

No 60 4 4 3 19 3 28 32 15 11 7 26 42 19 42 29 13 1
7.5 3.8 3.3 10.4 9.2 4.0 7.2 7.9 5.6 6.9 5.2 1.7 6.9 9.8 7.0 10.5 7.0 4.3

Dont know 113 - 18 16 40 29 10 40 3 41 18 21 34 84 29 84 42 21 25
14.1 18.7 11.9 13.4 14.5 13.8 10.2 18.0 14.8 10.8 15.5 14.9 13.7 15.4 14.0 15.3 11.2 10.0

D.N.S. - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

. -



DATE 09/10/95

958001 Goldfarb Report Update

§.2 Q.1.5 Do you think Assistance and evacuation during civil unrest and natural disasters is avaijlable to Canadians at the Canadian government offices around the world?

Unweighted row
TOTAL INTERVIEWS

Yes

No

Dont know

D.N.S.

800
100.0

633
79.1

63
7.8

104
13.0

96
100.0

78
81.6

1
.9

17
17.5

5.9

14
10.5

REGION

202
100.0

154
76.0

24
11.9

24
12.1

70
100.0

56
79.4

2
2.7

13
17.9

GENDER

16.1

274
100.0

220
80.2

21
7.6

33
12.2

AGE
35-44 45-54
165 134
164 136
100.0 100.0
135 113
82.4 83.1
12 9
7.0 6.3
17 14
10.5 10.6

LANGUAGE

REPORT 35

REST
OF Under

55+ English French CANADA $30k

226
100.0

165
73.0

22
9.6

39
17.3

610
100.0

491
80.4

40
6.5

80
13.1

190
100.0

143
75.1

23
12.1

24
12.9

598 274
100.0 100.0

480 202
80.2 73.6

39 29
6.4 10.6

80 43
13.4 15.8

H.H. INCOME
$30-49.9K $50k+
186 245
183 250
100.0 100.0
158 213
86.1 85.0
12 1"
6.5 4.6
13 26
7.3 10.4
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DATE 09/10/95
958001 Goldfarb Report Update REPORT 36
$.2 @.1.6 Do you think Managing searches for missing Canadian persons is available to Canadians at the Canadian government offices around the world?

|
i REGION GENDER AGE LANGUAGE H.H. INCOME
| REST
| Under OF Under
| TOTAL B.C. Prairies Ontario Quebec Atlantic Male Female 35 35-44 45-54 55+ English French CANADA $30k $30-49.9K $50k+
Unweighted row 803 98 - 138 293 200 7% 398 405 275 165 134 229 615 188 603 279 186 245
TOTAL INTERVIEWS 800 96 136 296 202 70 396 404 274 164 136 226 610 190 598 274 183 250
- 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
Yes 569 68 93 210 142 56 285 285 196 127 98 148 435 134 427 186 140 181
7.2 711.0 68.3 70.9 70.5 79.9 71.8 705 71.4 77.6 72.1 65.6 7.3 70.7 71.4 67.8 76.5 72.4
No 117 10 26 47 29 5 68 49 49 21 21 25 89 28 88 41 22 42
14.6 9.9 18.9 16.0 14.3 7.5 17.0 12.2 17.9 12.9 15.6 11.1 14.6 14.6 14.7 15.1 11.7 16.9
Dont know 114 18 17 39 31 9 44 70 29 16 17 52 86 28 83 47 22 27
14.3 19.1 12.8 13.1  15.2 12.6 11,1 17.3 10.6 9.5 12.3 23.3 4.1 14.6 13.9 17.1 11.8 10.7
D.N.S. - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

C N ' T v § . -
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REPORT 31D

958001 Goldfarb Report Update
$.2 Q.1.1 Do you think Mail service for travelling Canadians is available to Canad
BASE: Have travelled outside Canada for at least 48 Hrs in last 3 years

ians at the Canadian government offices around the world?

REST
OF Under

55+ English French CANADA $30k

Unweighted row
TOTAL INTERVIEWS

394 123
100.0 100.0

185 59
47.0 48.1

113 30
28.6 24.4

96 34
24.4 27.5



DATE 09/10/95
958001 Goldfarb Report Update

$.2 0.1.2 Do you think Visiting Canadians held in foreign prisons is available to Canadians at the Canadian government offices around the world?

BASE: Have travelled outside Canada for at least 48 Hrs in last 3 years

REGION GENDER

Unweighted row 505 74 9% 189 110 38 263 242
TOTAL INTERVIEWS 508 7 95 192 114 36 266 242
100.0 100.0 100.0  100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

Yes 290 41 65 99 63 £1 158 136
37.0 57.9 68.7 916 55.7 58.9 57.7 56.3

¥
No 114 13 15 44 35 6 56 58
22.4 18.1 16.1 3.0 31.2 16.7 21.0 24.0

9

3

Dont know 104 17 14 49 15
20.6 24.0 15.2 .6 130 24.

57 48
213 19.7

D.N.S. - - - - - - - .
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DATE 09/10/95

958001 Goldfarb Report Update REPORT 33D
$.2 @.1.3 Do you think Issuing emergency passports is available to Canadians at the Canadian government offices around the world?
BASE: Have travelled outside Canada for at least 48 Hrs in last 3 years

REGION GENDER AGE LANGUAGE H.H. INCOME
REST
Under OF Under

TOTAL B.C. Prairies Ontario Quebec Atlantic Male Female 35 35-44 45-54 55+ English French CANADA $30k $30-49.9K $50k+

Unweighted row 505 74 9% 189 110 38 263 242 185 105 82 133 405 100 395 122 119 208
TOTAL INTERVIEWS 508 71 95 192 114 36 266 242 186 105 8 133 404 104 39 123 116 213
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

Yes 421 56 84 158 9% 29 225 197 159 89 70 103 338 84 328 93 100 185
83.0 78.9 89.1 82.3  82.2 81.0 8.5 81.3 85.8 84.6 83.8 77.3 83.6 80.5 83.2 75.9 86.0 86.7

No 33 3 - 15 13 2 16 17 9 6 & 1" 20 13 20 12 6 13
6.6 4.2 - 7.9 155 - et E Tal B8 5.5 88 8.8 5.0 12.8 5.2 9.6 Sk 59

Dont know 53 12 10 19 7 5 25 28 17 10 6 19 46 g 46 18 10 16
10.5 16.9 10.9 9.8 6.3 13.5 946 Wk 94 B9 7.6 143 1.4 6.9 11.6 14.4 BT Tk

D.N.S. Wi e - - - £ e ¥ i -




DATE 09/10/95

958001 Goldfarb Report Update
$.2 Q.1.4 Do you think Advice a
around the world?

nd guidance to Canadian travel lers who have been held by authorities in other countries

BASE: Have travelled outside Canada for at least 48 Hrs in last 3 years

Unweighted row
TOTAL INTERVIEWS

Yes

No

Dont know

D.N.S.

GENDER
Male Female
263 242
266 242
100.0 100.0
223 190
83.8 78.5
20 18
77 7.4
23 34
8.6  14.1

35 35-44 45-54

REPORT 34D
is available to Canadians at the Canadian government of

REST
OF Under

55+ English French CANADA $30k

39 12
394 123

100.0 100.0

321 93
81.3 W56

26 12
6.6 10.1

47 18
12.0 14.4
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DATE 09/10/95

958001 Goldfarb Report Update REPORT 35D

$.2 Q.1.5 Do you think Assistance and evacuation during civil unrest and natural disasters is available to Canadians at the Canadian government offices around the world?
BASE: Have travelled outside Canada for at least 48 Hrs in last 3 years

REGION GENDER AGE LANGUAGE H.H. INCOME
REST
Under OF Under

TOTAL B.C. Prairies Ontario Quebec Atlantic Male Female 35 35-44 45-54 55+ English French CANADA $30k $30-49.9K $50k+

Unweighted row 505 74 9% 189 110 38 263 242 185 105 82 133 405 100 395 1922 119 208
TOTAL INTERVIEWS 508 7 95 192 114 36 266 242 186 105 84 133 404 104 394 123 116 213
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

Yes 421 59 83 157 91 31 224 197 156 88 73 104 340 81 330 92 105 184
82.8 82.5 87.6 82.0 79.9 84.4 84.2 81.3 84.0 83.3 86.9 78.2 8.1 78.0 83.7 75.2 90.0 86.1

No 36 1 4 15 16 1 17 19 14 6 3 13 20 16 20 15 6 10
T5 B P 37 il 13.9 &8 63 S0 Tk 535 4.0 9.8 - 1 R | 531 12.2 54 46

Dont know 51 12 8 20 7 5 25 26 16 12 8 16 44 7 [AA 15 6 20
10.1 16.3 8.7 10.3 6.2 12.8 95 108 8.6 M2 9. 120 11.0 68 1152 12.8 &9 93

D.N.S. - - - - - - - - - - > -




DATE 09/10/95
958001 Goldfarb Report Update REPORT 36D

$.2 Q.1.6 Do you think Managing searches for missing Canadian persons is available to Canadians at the Canadian government offices around the world?
BASE: Have travelled outside Canada for at least 48 Hrs in last 3 years

REGION GENDER AGE LANGUAGE H.H. INCOME
REST
Under OF Under

TOTAL B.C. Prairies Ontario Quebec Atlantic Male Female 35 35-44 45-54 55+ English French CANADA $30k $30-49.9K $50k+

Unweighted row 505 74 9% 189 110 38 263 242 185 105 82 133 405 100 395 122 119 208
TOTAL INTERVIEWS 508 71 95 192 114 36 266 242 186 105 84 133 404 104 394 123 15 213
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

Yes 368 51 68 139 81 29 186 182 136 85 61 86 294 74 287 80 92 159
@5 N7 72.0 (23 1.5 78.9 69.9 75.3 73.2 804 72.9 64.9 72.7 7.6 T72.7 64.9 79.2 74.5

No 79 [ 17 32 19 4 49 30 34 14 14 17 61 18 60 20 15 36
15.5 9.0 17.6 16:9 ' 16.7 11.9. 18.5 12.3 18.4 13.0 16.6 12.8 151 17.3  15.2 163 12.9 :16.7

Dont know 61 14 10 el 13 3 31 30 15 0 9 30 50 1" 48 23 9 19
12.0 19.4 10.4 10.7° 11.8 9.2 11.6 12.4 8.3 6.6 10.5 22.3 1€:3 - 11.0. 12:1 188 7.9 8.8

D.N.S. - - - - - - - - - - - - - 3 ~ - < .




DATE 09/10/95

958001 Goldfarb Report Update
$.2 Q.1.1 Do you think Mail service for travelling Canadians is available to Canadians at the Canadian government offices around the world?

BASE: Have travelled outside Canada for at least 48 Hrs in last 3 years

Other than U.S. .

Unweighted row

TOTAL INTERVIEWS

Yes
No
Dont know
D.N.S.
)
(o]
0
O

O

160 27
164 27
100.0 100.0
70 17
42.7 64.5
53 3
32.4 11.9
41 )
24.9 23.6

28
100.0

12
44.1

12
42.2

4
13.8

REGION

35.9

"
25.0

GENDER

6 81
5 83
100.0 100.0
4 30
74.2 35.3
- 32
- 38.9
1 22
25.8 25.8

B.C. Prairies Ontario Quebec Atlantic Male Female

80
100.0

40
50.3

21
25.7

19
23.9

Under
35 35-44 45-54

52 32 23 57
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

22 13 10 26
41.5 39.3 41.6 46.1

21 1 7 13
40.2 35.6 _32.1 23.7
O

10 8 6 17
18.3 25.1 26.3 30.1

LANGUAGE

25.0

REPORT 3101

REST
OF Under

55+ English French CANADA $30k

116 28
119 30
100.0 100.0

52 9
44.0 31.2

37 12
31.1 40.2

29 9
24.8 28.6

H.H. INCOME

36 76
100.0 100.0

16 35
43.4 45.3

. 9 25
24.9 33.0

12 17
3.7 21.7



DATE 09/10/95

958001 Goldfarb Report Update REPORT 3201

$.2 0.1.2 Do you think Visiting Canadians held in foreign prisons is available to Canadians at the Canadian government offices around the world?
BASE: Have travelled outside Canada for at least 48 Hrs in last 3 years

Other than U.S.

REGION GENDER AGE LANGUAGE H.H. INCOME
REST
Under OF Under

TOTAL B.C. Prairies Ontario Quebec Atlantic Male Female 35 35-44 45-54 55+ English French CANADA $30k $30-49.9K $50k+

Unweighted row 160 27 26 57 44 6 81 79 50 31 24 55 120 40 116 28 38 72
TOTAL INTERVIEWS 164 27 28 59 45 5 83 80 52 32 23 57 123 41 119 30 36 76
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

Yes 99 16 18 35 26 3 46 53 30 19 16 33 75 - 23 72 18 23 45
60.3 60.2 65.8 59.5 58.3 58.1 55.2 65.6 58.6 59.4 69.9 58.4 61.5 56.7 61.0 61.5 62.0 58.5

No 34 S 5 11 14 - 19 14 14 5 5 10 21 13 20 6 9 16
20.5 16.9 18.0 17.9  30.1 - 23.3 17.6 26.6 16.8 21.2 16.8 17.2 30.5 16.9 21.2 24.9 21.0

Dont know 31 ) 4 13 5 2 18 14 8 8 2 14 26 5 26 5 5 16
19.2 23.0 16.2 22.6 11.6 41.9 21.6 16.8 14.8 23.8 8.8 24.8 21.3 12.8 22.0 17.3 13.1 20.5

D.N.S. - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

-—--------7------—-—




DATE 09/10/95

958001 Goldfarb Report Update REPORT 33D1
$.2 @.1.3 Do you think Issuing emergency passports is available to Canadians at the Canadian government offices around the world?
BASE: Have travelled outside Canada for at least 48 Hrs in last 3 years

Other than U.S.

REGION . GENDER AGE LANGUAGE H.H. INCOME
REST
Under OF Under

TOTAL B.C. Prairies Ontario Quebec Atlantic Male Female 35 35-44 45-54 55+ English French CANADA $30k $30-49.9K $50k+

Unweighted row 160 27 26 57 44 ) 81 79 50 31 24 55 120 40 116 28 38 72
TOTAL INTERVIEWS 164 27 28 59 45 5 83 80 52 32 23 57 123 41 119 30 36 76
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

Yes 139 22 27 50 36 5 72 67 49 25 19 46 107 32 103 21 33 68
85.0 80.9 96.3 84.6 79.7 95.2 85.9 84.0 9.3 77.9 84.1 80.8 87.4 77.8 B86.9 71.0 91.1 88.6

No 9 1 - 4 4 * 3 ) 1 2 3 4 5 4 5 4 1 3
5.6 3.1 - 6.6 9.1 4.8 4.1 7.0 1.6 6.7 11.2 6.2 4.1 9.9 6.2 4.4 3.2 3.4

Dont know 16 4 1 5 5 - 8 7 2 5 1 7 10 5 10 4 2 6
9.5 15.9 3.7 8.8 11.2 - 10.0 9.0 4.1 15.4 4.7 13.0 8.5 12.3 8.8 14.6 5.7 8.0

D.N.S. - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -




DATE 09/10/95

958001 Goldfarb Report Update

$.2 @.1.4 Do you think Advice and guidance to Canadian travellers who have been held
around the world?

BASE: Have travelled outside Canada for at least 48 Hrs in last 3 years

Other than U.S.

Unweighted row
TOTAL INTERVIEWS

164
100.0

136
82.9

12
7.5

16
9.6

0 ~
(=Y N

B.C. Prairies Ontario Quebec Atlantic

100.0 100.0

5

100.0

- l . 5 . . - .

by authorities in other countries is available to Canadians at the Canadian government of

35 35-44 45-54 55+ English French CANADA $30k

Male Female

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0



DATE 09/10/95

958001 Goldfarb Report Update REPORT 35D1

$.2 @.1.5 Do you think Assistance and evacuation during civil unrest and natural disasters is available to Canadians at the Canadian government offices around the world?
BASE: Have travelled outside Canada for at least 48 Hrs in last 3 years

Other than U.S.

REGION GENDER AGE LANGUAGE H.H. INCOME
REST
Under OF Under

TOTAL B.C. Prairies Ontario Quebec Atlantic Male Female 35 35-44 45-54 55+ English French CANADA $30k $30-49.9K $50k+

Unweighted row 160 27 26 57 44 ) 81 79 50 3 24 55 120 40 116 28 38 72
TOTAL INTERVIEWS 164 27 28 59 45 5 83 80 52 32 23 57 123 41 119 30 36 76
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

Yes 137 22 27 51 34 4 71 66 46 27 21 43 107 30 103 21 34 67
83.6 82.2 95.8 86.2 74.7 74.2 85.2 82.0 88.1 83.6 92.1 76.1 87.4 72.3 87.0 71.2 92.2 88.0

No 1" 1 1 2 6 - 5 5 3 1 - 7 4 6 4 4 1 3
6.5 3.1 4.2 3.8 14.1 - 6.5 6.5 5.8 3.3 - 11.6 3.5 15.5 3.6 14.8 2.7 4.0

Dont know 16 4 - 6 5 1 7 9 3 4 2 7 1" 5 1" 4 2 6
9.9 14.7 - 10.0 11.2 25.8 8.3 11.5 6.2 13.1 7.9 12.3 9.1 12.3 9.4 14.0 5.0 8.0

D.N.S. - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -



DATE 09/10/95
958001 Goldfarb Report Update
$.2 Q.1.6 Do you think Managing searches for missing Canadian persons is available to Canadians at the Canadian government offices around the world?

BASE:

Unweighted row
TOTAL INTERVIEWS

Yes

No

Dont know

D.N.S.

TOTAL
160 27
164 27
100.0 100.0
118 19
71.8 70.6
22 3
13.7 10.6
24 5
14.6 18.8

REGION

B.C. Prairies Ontario Quebec Atlantic

Have travelled outside Canada for at least 48 Hrs in last 3 years
Other than U.S.

GENDER

Male Female

6 81
5 83
100.0 100.0
5 58
100.0 69.5
- 15
- 179
- 10
- 125

59
74.1

7
9.2

13
16.7

Under
35 35-44 45-54 55+
50 31 24 55
52 32 23 57
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
39 24 20 35
75.2 74.4 84.3 62.1
9 5 3 6
16.6 16.6 11.0 10.4
4 3 1 16
8.3 9.0 4.7 27.5

LANGUAGE
REST

OF Under
English French CANADA $30k
120 40 116 28
123 41 119 30
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
91 27 87 15
7.1 64.7 73.3 50.1
15 7 15 7
12.3 17.8 12.7 25.0
17 7 17 7
13.6 17.5 14.1 24.8

REPORT 36D1

H.H. INCOME

38 72
36 76
100.0 100.0
31 57
85.5 75.2
3 10
9.3 13.7
2 8

5.2 11.0



DATE 09/10/95
958001 Goldfarb Report Update REPORT 37
$.2 Q.2 How useful would you say Mail service for travelling Canadians is to Canadian travellers?

REGION GENDER AGE LANGUAGE H.H. INCOME
REST
Under OF Under
TOTAL B.C. Prairies Ontario Quebec Atlantic Male Female 35 35-44 45-54 55+ English French CANADA $30k $30-49.9K $50k+
Unweighted row 803 98 138 293 200 74 398 405 275 165 134 229 615 188 603 279 186 245
TOTAL INTERVIEWS 800 96 136 296 202 70 396 404 2764 164 136 226 610 190 598 274 183 250
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
Very useful (100) 234 26 36 86 63 23 110 124 81 45 33 I 175 59 17 91 56 58
29.3 27.2 26.6 29.0 3.4 32.4 27.9 30.7 29.6 27.6 24.4 33.1 28.7 31.2 28.6 33.1 30.3 23.0
Somewhat useful
(66.7) 270 27 49 94 77 22 136 134 96 54 49 71 198 72 193 105 61 76
33.7 28.5 36.2 31.7 383 31.8 34.3 33.2 35.0 33.0 35.7 31.6 32.4 38.1 32.2 38.4 33.0 30.4
Only a bit useful .
(33.3) 136 20 16 53 38 10 64 72 53 30 19 34 98 38 98 44 24 55
17.0 20.3 11.7 17.9 18.7 13.8 16.2 17.8 19.4 18.4 13.7 15.0 16.1 19.9 16.4 16.2 13.1 21.9
Not at all useful
0) 147 19 35 58 23 13 82 66 43 33 31 41 128 20 125 29 41 57
18.4 19.5 25.5 19.7 11.2 18.6 20.6 16.3 15.6 20.3 22.4 18.1 20.9 10.3 20.9 10.4 22.3 22.9
D.N.S. 13 4 - 5 1 2 4 8 1 1 5 5 12 1 12 5 2 4
1.6 4.5 - 1.7 .5 3.3 141 2.1 4 7 3.9 2.2 1.9 .5 1.9 2.0 1.2 1.7
Index(Maximum=100) 58 55 55 57 63 60 57 60 60 56 55 61 57 64 57 65 57 52
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$.2 Q.2 How useful would you say Visiting Canadians held in foreign prisons is to Canadian travellers?

REGION GENDER AGE LANGUAGE H.H. INCOME
REST
Under OF Under
TOTAL B.C. Prairies Ontario Quebec Atlantic Male Female 35 35-44 45-54 55+ English French CANADA $30k $30-49.9K $50k+
Unweighted row 803 98 138 293 200 7% 398 405 275 165 134 229 615 188 603 279 186 245
TOTAL INTERVIEWS 800 96 136- 296 202 70 39 404 274 164 136 226 610 190 598 274 183 250
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
Very useful (100) 427 48 67 175 100 37 198 229 137 93 75 122 335 93 328 140 104 133
53.4 50.0 49.6 59.2 49.3 52.9 50.0 56.8 50.1 56.4 55.3 54.2 54.9 48.8 54.8 51.0 56.8 53.3
Somewhat useful
(66.7) 221 29 44 62 67 19 120 101 89 40 36 56 156 65 154 84 46 7
27.6 30.5 32.2 21.0 33.2 27.1 30.3 25.0 32.6 24.3 26.2 25.0 25.6 34.2 25.8 30.4 24.9 28.5
Only a bit useful
(33.3) 66 7 10 19 23 [ 32 34 22 12 13 20 44 21 42 25 14 21
8.2 7.3 7.4 6.4 11.6 9.2 8.0 8.5 7.9 7.1 9.3 8.7 7.3 1.3 7.1 9.2 7.7 8.5
Not at all useful
0) 74 6 14 35 1" 8 40 34 24 18 8 24 64 10 63 21 17 21
9.2 6.7 10.4 11.7 5.4 10.7 10.0 8.5 8.8 10.8 5.6 10.7 10.4 5.2 105 7.7 9.4 8.4
D.N.S. 12 5 1 5 1 - 7 5 2 2 5 3 11 1 1" 5 2 3
1.5 5.5 4 1.7 .5 - 1.7 1.3 6 1.3 3.7 1.4 1.8 .5 1.8 1.7 1.1 1.3
Index(Maximum=100) 76 77 74 77 76 74 74 7 s 76 79 7S 76 76 76 76 77 76



DATE 09/10/95

958001 Goldfarb Report Update
$.2 0.2 How useful would you say Issuing emergency passports is to Canadian travellers?

Unweighted row
TOTAL INTERVIEWS

Very useful (100)

Somewhat useful
66.7)

only a bit useful
(33.3)

Not at all useful
0)

D.N.S.

Index(Maximum=100)

REGION

H.H. INCOME

800
100.0

588
73.5

147
18.4

N
. .
N W WwWN ~ -

W
.

94

92

87

85

GENDER
Male Female
398 405
396 404
100.0 100.0
293 294
7%.0 72.9
66 81
16.7 20.1
17 10
4.2 2.6
17 12
4.2 3.0
3 5
.8 1.3
87 88

91

AGE
35-44 45-54
165 134
164 136
100.0 100.0
126 99
77.0 72.4
21 28
12.9 20.7
7 3
4.1 2.3
8 3
4.6 2.3
2 3
1.3 2.4
88 89

REPORT 39
LANGUAGE
REST
OF Under
55+ English French CANADA $30k
229 615 188 603 279
226 610 190 598 274
160.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
147 469 119 459 187
65.4 76.8 62.7 76.7 68.2
52 92 55 90 61
23.0 15.2 28.9 15.1 22.3
" 17 10 17 13
4.7 2.8 5.2 2.9 4.6
13 25 4 25 9
5.9 4.1 2.2 4.2 3.2
2 7 2 7 5
1.1 1.1 1.1 1.1 1.7
83 89 85 89 86

31
17.1

89

16.0
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$.2 0.2 How useful would you say Advice and guidance to Canadian travellers who have been held by authorities in other countries is to Canadian travellers?

REGION GENDER AGE LANGUAGE H.H. INCOME
REST
Under OF Under
TOTAL B.C. Prairies Ontario Quebec Atlantic Male Female 35 35-44 45-54 55+ English French CANADA $30k $30-49.9K $50k+
Unweighted row 803 98 138 293 200 74 398 405 275 165 134 229 615 188 603 279 186 245
TOTAL INTERVIEWS 800 96 136 296 202 70 396 406 274 164 136 226 610 190 598 274 183 250
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
Very useful (100) 587 79 107 224 132 45 277 309 204 127 97 159 464 123 455 196 142 183
73.3 81.8 78.5 75.7 65.2 64.9 70.0 76.6 74.4 77.3 71.4 70.3 76.0 64.6 T76.1 T1.3 7.6 73.2
Somewhat useful

(66.7) 162 13 22 51 59 18 87 e 56 21 33 53 107 56 103 57 32 52
20.3 13.1 15.8 17.3 29.0 25.8 21.9 18.7 20.3 12.7 24.0 23.5 17.5 29.3 17.3 20.8 17.3 20.7

Only a bit useful
(33.3) 24 1 4 9 7 3 13 " 8 8 2 6 17 7 17 1" 5 7
3.0 .7 3.2 3.1 3.3 4.6 3.2 2.8 2.9 4.6 1.7 2.8 2.9 3.5 2.9 4.0 2.5 2.9

Not at all useful
(0) 20 1 3 9 4 3 17 3 6 6 2 6 16 4 16 9 3 é
2.5 1.0 2.5 2.9 2.0 4.6 4.4 7 2.1 3.7 1.5 2.9 2.7 2.1 2.7 3.1 1.4 2.5
D.N.S. 7 3 - 3 1 - 2 5 1 3 2 1 6 1 6 2 2 2
: .9 3.3 - .9 .5 - 5 1.2 4 1.8 1.5 .5 1.0 .6 1.0 4 1.2 7
Index(Maximum=100) 89 94 90 89 86 84 86 91 89 89 89 87 90 86 89 87 9N 89
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$-2 @.2 How useful would you say Assistance and evacuation during civil unrest and natural disasters is to Canadian tr

Unweighted row
TOTAL INTERVIEWS

Very useful (100)

Somewhat useful
(66.7)

Only a bit useful
(33.3)

Not at all useful
(0)

D.N.S.

Index(Maximum=100)

REGION

H.H. INCOME

- N
-0 (=

92

95

136
100.0

118
87.1

12
8.6

94

40
19.9

70
100.0

54
7.4

1
16.1

89

GENDER
Male Female
398 405
396 404
100.0 100.0
317 335
79.9 83.0
56 52
14.3 12.8
13 3
3.2 7
8 8
2.0 1.9
3 )
7 1.5
91 93

274
100.0

234
85.4

29
10.5

94

REPORT 41
avel lers?
AGE LANGUAGE
REST

OF Under
35-44 45-54 55+ English French CANADA $30k
165 134 229 615 188 603 279
164 136 226 610 190 598 274
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
129 110 179 510 141 500 221
78.3 80.8 79.3 83.6 74.5 83.6 80.7
24 21 34 69 39 68 39
14.6 15.7 15.1 11.3 20.6 11.4 14.4
6 1 4 12 4 12 3
3.4 8 1.9 1.9 1.9 1.9 1.0
4 3 4 12 4 12 7
2.3 1.9 2.0 2.0 2.0 2.0 2.4
2 1 4 7 2 ) 4
1.3 .8 1.8 1.2 1.0 1.0 1.5
90 92 92 93 90 93 92

1.1

94
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$.2 Q.2 How useful would you say Managing searches for missing Canadian persons is to Canadian travellers?

REGION GENDER AGE LANGUAGE H.H. INCOME
REST
Under OF Under
TOTAL B.C. Prairies Ontario Quebec Atlantic Male Female 35 35-44 45-54 55+ English French CANADA $30k $30-49.9K $50k+
Unweighted row 803 98 138 293 200 74 398 405 275 165 134 229 615 188 603 279 186 245
TOTAL INTERVIEWS 800 96 136 296 202 70 396 404 274 164 136 226 610 190 598 274 183 250
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
Very useful (100) 563 67 96 215 134 51 260 303 204 108 98 153 439 124 429 198 127 176
70.4 69.8 70.3 72.7 66.3 73.5 65.6 75.2 74.4 65.9 71.9 68.0 72.0 65.3 71.8 72.1 69.2 70.3
Somewhat useful
66.7) 164 17 26 58 51 13 87 77 51 33 30 51 115 50 114 53 38 51
20.5 17.2 19.4 19.6 25.1 18.1 22.0 19.1 18.5 19.9 21.9 22.6 18.8 26.2 19.0 19.3 20.8 20.2
Only a bit useful :
(33.3) 315 8 8 9 1 22 9 9 10 3 8 24 8 23 9 7 10
3.9 4.9 5.9 2.8 4.3 1.9 5.6 2.2 3.4 6.3 2.4 3.7 3.9 4.0 3.8 3.3 3.9 4.0
Not at all useful
(0) 29 3 5 11 6 5 22 8 8 10 2 9 23 ) 23 9 8 11
3.6 2.8 3.5 3.6 3.2 6.5 5.4 1.9 2.9 5.9 1.5 4.1 3.7 3.4 3.8 3.4 b4 4.3
D.N.S. 12 5 1 4 2 - 5 7 2 3 3 4 10 2 10 5 3 3
1.5 5.3 .9 1.3 1.0 - 1.3 1.7 .8 1.9 2.4 1.6 1.6 1.1 1.7 1.9 1.7 1.2
Index(Max imum=100) 87 87 86 88 85 86 83 90 89 83 89 86 87 85 87 88 86 86
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S.2 Q.2 How useful would you say Mail service for travelling Canadians is to Canadian travellers?

BASE: Have travelled outside Canada for at least 48 Hrs in last 3 years

REGION GENDER AGE LANGUAGE H.H. INCOME
REST
Under OF Under
TOTAL B.C. Prairies Ontario Quebec Atlantic Male Female 35 35-44 45-54 55+ English French CANADA $30k $30-49.9K $50k+
Unweighted row 505 74 9% 189 110 38 263 242 185 105 82 133 405 100 395 122 119 208
TOTAL INTERVIEWS 508 71 95 192 114 36 266 242 186 105 84 133 404 104 394 123 116 213
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
Very useful (100) 138 18 27 50 37 7 70 68 54 28 16 40 106 33 102 44 36 43
27.3 24.6 28.3 26.3 XA 19.6 26:3 28.3 29.0 26,6 19.3 30.3 202 34 25.97 85T 30.6 20.3
Somewhat useful

(66.7) 163 24 28 60 36 14 83 79 68 27 26 42 131 32 127 48 37 64
32.1 33.9 30.0 3.5 -31.5 39.3 31.3 32,9 36,8 25.2 30,6 3.7 3.6 30:6 32.2 39. 31.5 30.1

Only a bit useful
(33.3) 9N 16 10 35 24 € 47 b4 34 24 14 19 67 24 67 17 15 50
17.9 21.8 10.2 18.3 20.8 193 17 8.2 18.1 225 1T:é %S5 16:7 = 22.8 il 182 15:3 2.5

Not at all useful
(0) 110 13 30 42 18 8 64 47 29 27 25 29 95 16 93 12 29 52
21.7 18.0 315 218 - 15.6 2.8 259 . 19.5 15.59 25.6 303 21.9 29N 15.¢ - 2338 . 9N 24.6 24.6
D.N.S. 5 1 - 4 - - 2 3 1 - 2 2 5 - 5 2 - 3
c 0 R - 2.2 - - .8 .3 .6 A £ G Y 13 - y (e g RN 7

Index(Maximum=100) 55 55 52 54 60 52 54 57 60 51 47 57 54 59 54 68 56 49
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REPORT 38D
$.2 Q.2 How useful would you say Visiting Canadians held in foreign prisons is to Canadian travellers?
BASE: Have travelled outside Canada for at least 48 Hrs in last 3 years
REGION GENDER AGE LANGUAGE H.H. INCOME
REST
Under OF Under
TOTAL B.C. Prairies Ontario Quebec Atlantic Male Female 35 35-44 45-54 55+ English French CANADA $30k $30-49.9K $50k+
Unweighted row 505 74 9% 189 110 38 263 242 185 105 82 133 405 100 395 122 119 208
TOTAL INTERVIEWS 508 71 95 192 114 36 266 242 186 105 8 133 404 104 396 123 116 213
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
Very useful (100) 277 33 51 114 60 20 131 146 97 58 48 74 223 54 217 69 66 115
54.6 46.9 53.4 a3 52,5 54.2 49.4 60.3 52.1 55.5 56.9 55.9 99.3 . .51.8 55.2 562 57.2 53.8
Somewhat useful
(66.7) 136 25 29 40 32 10 79 57 57 24 23 32 105 3 104 3 29 64
26.9 35.0 i 20.7 28.4 er.9 29.T 28,7 30,6 23.1 20.9 2.1 26.0 30.1 26.4 25.6 25.0 30.2
Only a bit useful
(33.3) 37 3 4 14 15 1 20 17 13 7 8 9 25 13 23 9 8 16
7.4 4.7 4.6 T3 7128 L s 127 1168 946 7.0 e 2.0 1.3 Lol .8
Not at all useful
(0) 50 6 10 21 7 5 32 18 17 14 4 14 44 6 43 10 12 16
9.8 9.1 10.5 bl | 6.3 14.2 12.0 7.9 9.4 13.8 4.5 10.8 10.8 6.0 10.9 8.0 107 Tl
D.N.S. 7 3 1 S - - 4 3 2 1 1 3 T - 7 4 - 2
1:3 4.3 D 1.7 - LR 1.3 .9 M N e 1.7 - Tl 2.9 =+ 0100

Index(Maximum=100) 76 75 76 ” 76 74 3 80 75 74 80 76 76 76 76 78 76 7
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958001 Goldfarb Report Update
$.2 Q.2 How useful would you say Issuing emergency passports is to Canadian travellers?
BASE: Have travelled outside Canada for at least 48 Hrs in last 3 years

Unweighted row
TOTAL INTERVIEWS

Very useful (100)

Somewhat useful
€66.7)

Only a bit useful
(33.3)

Not ét all useful
0)

D.N.S.

Index(Maximum=100)

390

H.H. INCOME

e S

100.0

402
79.2

72
14.2

15
3.0

17
3.4

90

REGION GENDER
Under
B.C. Prairies Ontario Quebec Atlantic Male Female 35
74 94 189 110 38 263 262 185
71 95 192 114 36 266 242 186
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
61 79 152 84 26 209 194 151
85.4 83.7 79.3 76.2 70.6 78.5 80.0 81.4
7 12 28 20 5 36 36 29
10.1 12.7 14.3  17.7 14.4 13.5 14.9 15.9
- 1 6 5 3 10 5 4
- 1.1 3.0 4.4 8.7 3.8 2.1 2.1
2 2 6 4 2 1" 6 1
3.1 2.5 3.3 3.6 6.2 4.2 2.5 ()
1 - - - - - 1 -
1.4 - - - - - 4 -
93 93 90 8 83 89 91 93

REPORT

AGE LANGUAGE
REST
OF
35-44 45-54 55+ English French CANADA
105 82 133 405 100 395
105 84 133 404 104 394
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
89 70 92 327 75 318
84.5 83.2 69.6 80.9 72.7 80.7
7 10 25 53 19 52
6.9 11.8 19.2 13.1 18.5 13.2
3 2 6 10 5 10
2.8 2.5 4.5 2.5 4.9 2.5
5 2 9 13 4 13
4.9 2.4 6.7 3.3 4.0 3.3
1 - - 1 - 1
.9 - - .2 - .3
N 92 84 91 87 91

100.0
92
74.5

22
18.1

oW

89

116
100.0

97
83.9

12
10.7

92

90
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§.2 Q.2 How useful would you say Advice and guidance to Canadian travellers who have been held by authorities in other countries is to Canadian travellers?
BASE: Have travelled outside Canada for at least 48 Hrs in last 3 years

REGION GENDER AGE LANGUAGE H.H. INCOME
REST
Under OF Under
TOTAL B.C. Prairies Ontario Quebec Atltantic Male Female 35 35-44 45-54 55+ English French CANADA $30k $30-49.9K $50k+
Unweighted row 505 74 94 189 110 38 263 242 185 105 82 133 405 100 395 122 119 208
TOTAL INTERVIEWS 508 7 95 192 14 36 266 242 186 105 84 133 404 104 394 123 116 213
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
Very useful (100) 390 58 74 151 83 23 193 197 143 83 65 99 315 74 306 96 93 159
76.7 81.1 783 78.5 73.3 64.7 72.4 81.4 77.0 79.0 76.8 74.3 78.0 7.7 77.7 77.7 80.3 74.5
Somewhat useful
(66.7) 91 " 15 3 24 10 54 36 36 12 16 26 68 23 67 20 18 43
17.9 16.1 16.3 16.0 20.7 26.6 20.5 15.0 19.5 11.7 19.4 19.7 16.9 21.8 17.1 16.3 15.3 20.2
Only a bit useful )
(33.3) 14 - 3 5 4 2 9 6 4 4 2 4 11 4 " 3 4 6
2.8 - 3.0 2.8 3.3 6.2 3.2 2.4 2.4 3.6 2.7 2.9 2.6 3.6 2.7 2.7 3.4 3.0
Not at all useful
(0) 12 1 2 5 3 1 10 2 2 5 1 4 9 3 9 3 1 5
2.4 1.4 2.4 2.6 2.7 2.5 3.9 .8 1.1 4.8 1.1 3.2 2.3 2.9 2.3 2.5 1.0 2.4
D.N.S. 1 1 - - - - - 1 - 1 - - 1 - 1 1 - -
2 1.4 - - - - - A - .9 - - .2 - .3 .8 - -
Index(Maximum=100) 90 93 90 90 88 84 87 93 91 89 91 88 90 87 90 90 92 89
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| S.2 Q.2 How useful would you say Assistance and evacuation during civil unrest and natural disasters is to Canadian travellers?
BASE: Have travelled outside Canada for at least 48 Hrs in last 3 years

% REGION GENDER AGE LANGUAGE H.H. INCOME
et eecceicin mmmemaeece e emmecmmmmmemm—emce cmmmmomoee T TR
| REST
Under OF Under
TOTAL B.C. Prairies Ontario Quebec Atlantic Male Female 35 35-44 45-54 55+ English French CANADA $30k $30-49.9K $50k+
Unweighted row 505 74 94 189 110 38 263 2642 185 105 82 133 405 100 395 122 119 208
TOTAL INTERVIEWS 508 71 95 192 114 36 266 242 186 105 8 133 404 104 394 123 116 213
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
Very useful (100) 422 61 83 156 93 28 217 205 160 84 73 105 338 84 329 106 95 180
83.1 86.1 88.0 81.3 82.1 77.8 81.5 84.9 86.0 80.0 86.9 79.3 83.6 81.3 83.4 86.2 81.7 84.5
Somewhat useful
€(66.7) 64 6 ) 29 16 6 34 30 21 15 9 19 49 15 48 13 16 26
12.6 8.4 6.8 15.3  14.3 16.1 12.7 12.5 11.3 14.1 10.7 14.4 12.0 14.7 12.1 10.2 13.4 12.1
Only a bit useful
(33.3) 12 1 4 4 2 1 10 2 4 3 1 4 10 2 10 " 3 7
2.4 1.4 3.9 2.2 1.8 3.7 3.8 9 2.1 3.0 1.4 3.2 2.5 1.9 2.6 .9 2.2 3.0
Not at all useful
0) 8 1 1 2 2 1 4 3 1 2 1 3 5 2 5 2 2 1
1.5 1.5 1.3 1.2 1.8 2.5 1.6 1.3 7 2.0 1.1 2.5 1.4 2.0 1.4 1.9 2.0 4
D.N.S. 2 2 - - - - 1 1 - 1 - 1 2 - 2 1 1 -
4 2.6 - - - - .3 A - .9 - .6 5 - .5 . .7 -
Index(Maximum=100) 93 95 9% 92 92 90 92 94 94 91 9% 91 93 92 93 94 92 9%
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S.2 Q.2 How useful would you say Managing searches for missing Canadian persons is to Canadian travellers?

BASE: Have travelled outside Canada for at least 48 Hrs in last 3 years

REGION GENDER AGE LANGUAGE H.H. INCOME
REST
Under OF Under
TOTAL B.C. Prairies Ontario Quebec Atlantic Male Female 35 35-44 45-54 55+ English French CANADA $30k $30-49.9K $50k+
Unweighted row 505 74 94 189 110 38 263 242 185 105 82 133 405 100 395 122 119 208
TOTAL INTERVIEWS 508 71 95 192 114 36 266 242 186 105 8 133 404 104 396 123 116 213
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
Very useful (100) 354 47 64 135 82 25 176 178 135 7 65 84 281 73 272 83 86 149
| 69.7 66.2 68.1 70.3 72.4 69.5 66.1 73.7 72.8 67.1 77.1 62.9 69.5 70.7 69.0 67.5 73.9 69.9
| Somewhat useful

(66.7) 105 15 17 41 24 8 55 50 38 16 16 35 83 23 82 27 19 46
20.7 21.7 18.4 21.5 20.8 20.6 20.8 20.7 20.7 15.6 18.8 26.0 20.4 21.8 20.7 21.9 16.1 21.3

Only a bit useful
(33.3) 25 3 8 8 4 1 19 6 7 9 3 6 21 4 21 7 5 9
4.9 4.3 8.5 4.3 3.5 3.7 71 2.4 3.6 8.8 3.0 4.7 5.1 3.9 5.3 5.5 b4 4.2

Not at all useful
(0) 19 3 5 5 4 2 14 5 4 7 1 7 15 4 15 3 6 9
3.7 3.8 5.0 2.8 3.3 6.2 5.3 1.9 2.4 6.6 1.1 4.9 3.7 3.7 3.8 2.7 4.9 4.1
D.N.S. 5 3 - 2 - - 2 3 1 2 - 2 5 - 5 3 1 1
1.0 4.0 - 1.1 - - .7 1.3 b 1.9 - 1.4 1.2 - 1.2 2.4 7 .5
Index(Maximum=100) 86 86 83 87 87 84 83 89 88 82 91 83 86 87 86 86 87 86
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958001 Goldfarb Report Update REPORT
$.2 0.2 How useful would you say Mail service for travelling Canadians is to Canadian travel lers?

BASE: Have travelled outside Canada for at least 48 Hrs in last 3 years

Other than U.S.

3701

H.H. INCOME

REGION GENDER AGE LANGUAGE
REST
Under OF
TOTAL B.C. Prairies Ontario Quebec Atlantic Male Female 35 35-44 45-54 55+ English French CANADA
Unweighted row 160 27 26 57 44 6 81 7 50 3 24 55 120 40 116
TOTAL INTERVIEWS 164 27 28 59 45 5 83 80 52 32 23 57 123 41 119

100.0 100.0 100.0  100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

Very useful (100) 39 8 4 11 14 1 14 24 1" 6 5 17 27 1" 24
23.6 29.8 15.9 18.1 31.8 25.8 17.2 30.3 20.4 17.7 21.9 30.6 22.3 27.6 20.6

Somewhat useful
€(66.7) 46 10 7 19 9 2 24 22 18 6 ) 16 37 9 37
28.2 36.4 24.2 31.6 20.0 38.7 28.4 28.0 35.4 18.9 24.6 28.2 30.3 21.9 31.3

Only a bit useful
(33.3) 39 8 4 14 12 1 24 15 13 10 7 9 27 12 27
23.7 29.8 14.1 23.3  27.4 17.7 28.6 18.7 25.1 30.1 31.1 15.9 21.6 30.0 22.4

Not at all useful )
€0) 39 1 13 15 9 1 22 17 10 11 5 13 31 8 30

23.8 3.9 45.8 25.3 20.9 17.7 25.8 21.7 19.1 33.3 22.3 23.5 25.0 20.5 25.0

D.N.S. 1 - - 1 - - - 1 - - - 1 1 - 1
.6 - - 1.7 - - - 1.2 - - - 1.8 .8 - -8

Index(Maximum=100) 51 64 37 48 54 58 46 56 52 40 49 56 50 52 49

56

26
33.7

16
21.3

46
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S.2 Q.2 How useful would you say Visiting Canadians held in foreign prisons is to Canadian travetlers?

BASE: Have travelled outside Canada for at least 48 Hrs in last 3 years

Other than U.S.

REGION GENDER AGE LANGUAGE H.H. INCOME
REST
Under OF Under

TOTAL B.C. Prairies Ontario Quebec Atlantic Male Female 35 35-44 45-54 55+ English French CANADA $30k $30-49.9K $50k+

Unweighted row 160 27 26 57 44 6 81 79 50 31 24 55 120 40 116 28 38 72
TOTAL INTERVIEWS 164 27 28 59 45 5 83 80 52 32 23 57 123 41 119 30 36 76

. 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
Very useful (100) 86 15 12 34 22 3 36 50 22 16 14 33 67 19 64 14 24 39
52.3 57.2 43.5 58.2 47.7 48.4 42.7 62.3 43.4 50.0 60.0 58.7 54.8 45.0 54.1 46.0 64.9 51.1

Somewhat useful
(66.7) 50 8 12 14 13 2 33 17 21 8 4 17 37 13 37 12 9 24
30.7 31.1 44.7 24.4 29.8 33.9 40.0 21.0 40.5 24.6 19.1 29.9 30.1 32.6 31.1 39.6 24.4 31.5

only a bit useful

(33.3) 11 1 2 3 5 - 4 7 2 2 4 3 7 4 [ 1 2 5
6.9 3.8 8.1 5.1 11.0 - 4.8 9.0 3.8 6.3 16.9 5.9 5.9 9.7 5.3 3.5 5.0 6.9

Not at all useful

(0) 14 1 1 6 5 1 9 5 5 () 1 2 9 5 9 3 2 7
8.8 4.1 3.7 10.5 11.5 17.7 11.2 6.3 10.2 19.1 4.0 3.7 7.5 12.7 7.8 10.8 5.7 9.2

D.N.S. 2 1 - 1 - - 1 1 1 - - 1 2 - 2 - - 1
1.3 3.9 - 1.8 - - 1.2 1.3 2.1 - - 1.8 1.7 - 1.8 - - 1.4

Index(Maximum=100) 76 82 76 78 7 71 72 80 3 68 78 82 78 70 78 74 83 75
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S.2 Q.2 How useful would you say Issuing emergency passports is to Canadian travellers?

BASE: Have travelled outside Canada for at least 48 Hrs in last 3 years

Other than U.S.

REGION GENDER AGE LANGUAGE H.H. INCOME
REST
Under Of Under
TOTAL B.C. Prairies Ontario Quebec Atlantic Male Female 35 35-44 45-54 55+ English French CANADA $30k $30-49.9K $50k+
Unweighted row 160 27 26 57 44 6 81 79 50 31 24 55 120 40 116 28 38 72
TOTAL INTERVIEWS 164 27 28 59 45 5 83 80 52 32 23 57 123 41 119 30 36 76
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
Very useful (100) 135 26 24 49 35 2 68 67 45 25 19 46 104 3 100 18 31 69
82.7 95.9 86.4 83.5 77.4 30.6 82.0 83.3 86.7 77.7 83.9 81.3 85.2 75.2 84.7 61.4 84.6 90.2
Somewhat useful

(66.7) 18 - 4 6 6 2 10 8 7 1 2 8 12 6 12 7 5 4
1.0 - 13.6 10.9 13.5 33.9 1.7 10.3 13.3 3.1 7.2 14.9 9.8 14.8 10.1 24.2 12.6 5.8

Only a bit useful
(33.3) 4 - - 2 1 1 1 3 - 2 1 1 3 1 3 1 1 1
2.5 - - 3.8 2.2 17.7 1.2 3.9 - 6.0 4.9 1.9 2.6 2.4 2.6 3.6 2.7 1.5

Not at all useful
0) ) 1 - 1 3 1 4 2 - 4 1 1 3 3 3 3 - 2
3.8 4.1 - 1.8 6.9 17.7 5.1 2.5 - 13.1 4.0 1.9 2.5 7.5 2.6 10.8 - 2.5
D.N.S. - - - - - - - - - - - d - - - - - -

Index(Maximum=100) 91 96 95 92 87 - 59 90 92 96 82 90 92 93 86 92 79 94 95
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S.2 Q.2 How useful would you say Advice and guidance to Canadian travellers who have been held by authorities in other countries is to Canadian travellers?
| BASE: Have travelled outside Canada for at least 48 Hrs in last 3 years
‘ Other than U.S.

REGION GENDER AGE LANGUAGE H.H. INCOME
REST
Under OF Under
TOTAL B.C. Prairies Ontario Quebec Atlantic Male Female 35 35-44 45-54 55+ English French CANADA $30k $30-49.9K $50k+
Unweighted row 160 27 26 57 L4 6 81 79 50 3 24 55 120 40 116 28 38 72
TOTAL INTERVIEWS 164 27 28 59 45 5 83 80 52 32 23 57 123 41 119 30 36 76
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
Very useful (100) 123 23 19 48 31 3 58 65 39 22 18 45 96 27 92 23 27 58
75.2 84.8 68.2 80.7 69.6 48.4 69.9 80.7 74.9 68.3 76.8 78.7 78.1 66.7 77.3 76.0 73.9 75.9
Somewhat useful :
(66.7) 32 4 . 7 8 1 2 19 13 12 5 3 1 21 1" 21 5 7 14
19.3 15.2 25.6 13.7 23.6 33.9 22.6 16.0 23.0 16.7 14.4 19.5 17.1  25.9 17.7 16.8 20.5 18.7
Only a bit useful
(33.3) 5 - 2 2 1 - 3 2 - 3 1 1 4 1 4 1 2 1
3.0 - 6.1 3.8 2.2 - 3.7 2.2 - 8.6 4.9 1.8 3.2 2.4 3.3 3.6 5.6 1.5
Not at all useful
(0) 4 - - 1 2 1 3 1 1 2 1 - 2 2 2 1 - 3
2.5 - - 1.8 4.5 17.7 3.8 1.1 2.1 6.4 4.0 - 1.6 5.0 1.7 3.5 - 3.9
D.N.S. - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - =
Index(Maximum=100) 89 95 87 91 86 71 86 92 90 82 88 92 91 85 90 88 89 89
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$.2 0.2 How useful would you say Assistance and evacuation during civil unrest and natural disasters is to Canadian travellers?
BASE: Have travelled outside Canada for at least 48 Hrs in last 3 years

Other than U.S.

REGION GENDER AGE LANGUAGE - H.H. INCOME

REST
Under OF Under
TOTAL B.C. Prairies Ontario Quebec Atlantic Male Female 35 35-44 45-54 55+ English French CANADA $30k $30-49.9K $50k+
Unweighted row 160 27 26 57 44 6 81 79 50 3 24 55 120 40 116 28 38 72
TOTAL INTERVIEWS 164 27 28 59 45 5 83 80 52 32 23 57 123 41 119 30 36 76
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
Very useful (100) 137 22 24 53 35 3 66 71 45 24 21 47 106 31 102 23 28 69
83.4 83.6 88.2 88.9 77.2 48.4 78.9 B88.0 86.7 74.1 92.4 81.9 86.2 T74.9 85.8 75.8 76.4 90.4
Somewhat useful

(66.7) 18 3 2 4 7 2 12 6 6 4 1 7 1" 7 1" 4 ) 6
10.9 9.4 8.1 7.2 16.0 33.9 13.8 8.0 10.9 12.8 3.6 12.9 8.7 17.5 9.0 12.8 15.7 8.4

Only a bit useful
(33.3) 3 - 1 1 1 - 3 - - 2 - 1 2 1 2 1 2 -
1.9 - 3.7 1.8 2.2 - 3.7 - - 6.5 - 1.8 1.7 2.4 1.8 3.6 5.6 -

Not at all useful
(0) 5 1 - 1 2 1 2 3 1 2 1 1 3 2 3 2 - 1
3.2 3.9 - 2.1 4.7 17.7 2.5 4.0 2.4 6.6 4.0 1.8 2.6 5.1 2.7 7.8 . - 1.2
D.N.S. 1 1 - - - - 1 - - - - 1 1 - 1 - 1 -
5 3.1 - - - - 1.0 - - - - 1.5 7 - 7 - 2.3 -

Index(Maximum=100) 92 93 95 9% 8 71 90 93 9% 85 95 93 93 87 93 86 91 96
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$.2 0.2 How useful would you say Managing searches for missing Canadian persons is to Canadian travellers?
BASE: Have travelled outside Canada for at least 48 Hrs in last 3 years
Other than U.S.

Unweighted row
TOTAL INTERVIEWS

Very useful (100)

Somewhat useful
(66.7)

Only a bit useful
(33.3)

Not at all useful
(0)

D.N.S.

Index(Maximum=100)

REGION

GENDER

B.C. Prairies Ontario Quebec Atlantic Male Female

85

85

6 81

5 83
100.0 100.0
3 51
48.4 61.0
2 19
33.9 22.7
- 1

- 12.8

1 2
17.7 2.6
- 1

- 1.0

71 81

14
16.9

87

Under
35

AGE
35-44 45-54
31 24
32 23
100.0 100.0
19 18
60.1 78.2
4 3
13.9 1.7
5 1
16.2 6.1
3 1
9.7 4.0
75 88

LANGUAGE

REPORT 42D1

55+ English French CANADA $30k

17
29.6

84

123
100.0

82
66.8

25
20.3

41
100.0

28
69.0

REST
OF Under
116 28
119 30
100.0 100.0
78 17
65.6 57.7
25 7
21.0 23.7
10 3
8.4 11.3
4 2
3.4 7.2
2 -
1.6 -
77

H.H. INCOME
$30-49.9K $50k+
38 72
36 76
100.0 100.0
26 53
72.2 69.1
4 16
11.4 21.2
5 3
14.0 4.5
- 3
- 3.8
1 1
2.3 1.4
87 86
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S.2 Q.38 Have you travelled outside Canada for a period of at least forty-eight hours in the last three years?

REGION GENDER AGE LANGUAGE H.H. INCOME
REST
Under OF Under
TOTAL B.C. Prairies Ontario Quebec Atlantic Male Female 35 35-44 45-54 55+ English French CANADA $30k $30-49.9K $50k+
Unweighted row 803 98 138 293 200 74 398 405 275 165 134 229 615" 188 603 279 186 245
TOTAL INTERVIEWS 800 96 136 296 202 70 396 404 274 164 136 226 610 190 598 274 183 250
100.0 100.0- 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
Yes 508 7 95 192 114 36 266 242 186 105 8 133 404 104 394 123 116 213
63.5 74.2 69.6 64.9 56.3 51.9 67.1 59.9 67.8 64.2 61.6 59.0 66.2 54.7 65.9 44.8 63.3 85.3
No 291 25 41 103 88 34 130 162 88 58 52 93 205 86 203 151 67 37
36.4 25.8 30.4 34.9  43.7 48.1 32.7 40.1 32.2 35.4 38.4 41.0 33.6 45.3 34.0 55.2 36.3 14.7
D.N.S. 1 - - 1 . - 1 . - 1 - - 1 - 1 - 1 .

A - - .2 - - .2 - - 4 - - 1 - -1 - -4 -



DATE 09/10/95

958001 Goldfarb Report Update REPORT 44
$.2 @.3b To which country or region was your most recent trip?

BASE: Have travelled outside Canada for at least 48 Hrs in last 3 years

REGION GENDER AGE LANGUAGE H.H. INCOME
REST
Under OF Under
TOTAL B.C. Prairies Ontario Quebec Atlantic Male Female 35 35-44 45-54 55+ English French CANADA $30k $30-49.9K $50k+
Unweighted row 505 74 9% 189 110 38 263 242 185 105 82 133 405 100 395 ° 122 119 208
TOTAL INTERVIEWS 508 71 95 192 114 36 266 242 186 105 8 133 404 104 39 123 116 213
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
United States 352 47 68 137 69 31 186 166 134 74 63 81 289 63 283 93 83 141
69.3 65.6 72.0 7.4 60.4 85.8 69.9 68.6 72.3 69.8 75.1 60.9 7.5 60.4 71.8 75.8 71.3 65.9
Caribbean 35 2 7 17 8 - 20 14 1 4 6 13 ‘27 7 26 2 1" 16
6.8 3.0 7.7 8.8 7.3 - 7.5 6.0 5.9 3.7 7.5 101 6.8 7.0 6.7 1.7 9.6 7.4
tatin America 26 4 2 9 10 1 10 16 1" 6 3 5 17 9 16 6 8 10
5.1 5.2 1.6 4.9 8.9 2.5 3.6 6.7 5.8 5.9 4.0 4.0 4.1 8.8 4.0 4.5 6.5 4.9
South America 13 2 2 6 3 - 7 é 3 1 1 8 10 3 10 3 3 2
2.5 3.3 1.7 2.9 2.7 - 2.5 2.5 1.4 9 1.3 5.9 2.4 2.9 2.4 2.5 2.8 1.1
Europe 69 8 12 28 18 3 37 .32 19 18 10 22 53 16 51 16 1 37
13.6 11.6 12.2 14.8 15.5 8.5 13.8 13.4 10.0 16.9 12.3 16.7 13.2 15.1 13.0 12.7 9.1 17.3
Russia or Former
Soviet Union 3 1 1 - 1 - 3 - ] 1 - 1 2 1 2 - 2 1
6 1.5 1.1 - 7 - 11 - 4 1.0 - .8 .5 .8 5 - 1.6 5
Africa/Middle East 12 4 3 - 5 - 7 5 5 - 2 5 7 5 7 1 1 9
2.3 5.9 2.8 - 4.5 - 2.5 2.2 2.8 - 2.4 3.5 1.7 4.9 1.7 9 4.1
Asia/ Far East/
Japan/ China 4 - 2 1 - 3 4 1 2 - 4 6 1 6 1 3 1
1.4 5.7 - 1.1 .9 - 141 1.8 6 2.0 - 3.0 1.5 1.0 1.6 .9 2.6 .
Australia/ New
Zealand 3 2 1 - - * 1 2 2 - - 1 3 - 3 - 1 1
7 2.9 1.1 - - 7 .5 9 1.1 - - 1.0 8 - .9 - .9 .5
Other 4 1 1 2 - 1 2 3 2 2 1 - 4 - 4 1 - 3
9 1.2 1.1 .9 - 2.5 .6 1.2 1.0 1.5 1.2 - 1.1 - 1.1 8 - 1.2
D.N.S. - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
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$.2 Q.4.1 In getting ready for this trip or trips, which of the following preparations did you make in advance of your trip

--- Checked on the immigration and customs requirements of the country

BASE: Have travelled outside Canada for at least 48 Hrs in last 3 years

REGION GENDER - AGE LANGUAGE H.H. INCOME
REST
Under OF Under

TOTAL B.C. Prairies Ontario Quebec Atlantic Male Female 35 35-44 45-54 55+ English French CANADA $30k $30-49.9K $50k+

Unweighted row 505 74 9% 189 110 38 263 262 185 105 82 133 405 100 395 122 119 208
TOTAL INTERVIEWS 508 71 95 192 114 36 266 262 186 105 84 133 404 104 394 123 116 213
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

Yes 196 28 32 66 52 18 92 104 72 40 29 56 149 47 144 47 49 76
38.6 39.1 33.3 34.6 45.8 50.0 34.6 43.0 38.7 37.5 34.0 42.3 36.9 45.4 36.5 38.3 42.2 35.5

No 310 43 63 126 61 18 174 136 113 66 55 76 255 56 250 75 67 137
61.1 60.2 66.7 65.4 53.3 50.0 65.4 56.3 61.0 62.5 66.0 57.0 63.0 53.6 63.4 60.8 57.8 64.2

Dont know 1 - - - 1 - - 1 - - - 1 - 1 - 1 - -
.2 - - - .9 - - A - - - .8 - 1.0 - .8 - -

D.N.S. 1 1 - - - - - 1 1 - - - 1 - 1 - - 1
.1 7 - - - - - .2 .3 - - - .1 - .1 - - .2
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§.2 Q.4.2 In getting ready for this trip or trips, which of the following preparations did you make in advance of your trip

--- Checked a travel advisory on conditions in the country

BASE: Have travelled outside Canada for at least 48 Hrs in last 3 years

REGION GENDER AGE LANGUAGE H.H. INCOME
REST
Under OF Under

TOTAL B8.C. Prairies Ontario Quebec Atltantic Male Female 35 35-44 45-54 55+ English French CANADA $30k $30-49.9K $50k+

Unweighted row 505 74 94 189 110 38 263 242 185 105 82 133 405 100 395 122 119 208
TOTAL INTERVIEWS 508 71 95 192 114 36 266 242 186 105 84 133 404 104 3964 123 116 213
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

Yes 132 19 26 50 28 9 70 62 48 23 20 42 107 24 103 30 38 49
25.9 26.0 27.4 25.8 25.0 25.2 26.2 25.6 25.6 21.4 23.8 31.3 26.5 23.6 26.2 24.0 32.5 22.9

No 375 52 69 142 85 27 196 179 137 83 64 91 296 79 290 93 78 164
73.9 72.6 72.6 74.2 75.0 74.8 73.8 T74.0 73.8 78.6 76.2 68.7 73.2 76.4 T73.6 76.0 67.5 76.7

Dont know 1 1 - - - - - 1 1 - - - 1 - 1 - - 1
2 1.5 - - - - - 4 .6 - - - .3 - .3 - - .5

D.N.S. - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
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§.2 Q.4.3 In getting ready for this trip or trips, which of the following preparations did you make in advance of your trip

--- Picked up a copy of the Federal Governments brochure BON VOYAGE BUT ... which provides a broad range of travel information
BASE: Have travelled outside Canada for at least 48 Hrs in last 3 years

REGION GENDER AGE LANGUAGE H.H. INCOME ‘
REST

Under OF Under |
| TOTAL B.C. Prairies Ontario Quebec Atlantic Male Female 35 35-44 45-54 55+ English French CANADA $30k $30-49.9K $50k+ |
i Unweighted row 505 74 94 189 110 38 263 242 185 105 82 133 405 100 395 122 119 208 3
‘ TOTAL INTERVIEWS 508 71 95 192 114 36 266 262 186 105 8 133 404 104 394 123 116 213 |
‘ 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 i

| Yes 17 16 24 35 36 6 59 57 32 20 19 45 88 29 81 27 27 49

23.0 22.6 25.3 18.0 31.6 17.0 22.3 23.7 17.4 19.0 22.7 34.1 21.7 27.9 20.5 21.9 ) 23.1 23.1

No 388 54 70 157 7 29 206 182 153 85 65 86 314 74 31 96 89 164

76.5 76.4 74.3 82.0 67.6 80.5 77.5 75.3 82.6 80.2 76.8 64.8 7.8 71.3 79.0 78.1 76.9 76.8

Dont know 3 1 * - 1 1 * 2 - 1 * 2 2 1 2 - - *

.5 .9 b - 4 2.5 1 1.0 - .9 4001 .5 .8 .5 - - .2

D.N.S. - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
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S.2 Q.4.4 In getting ready for this trip or trips, which of the following preparations did you make in advance of your trip
--- Left a detailed itinerary with friends or family
BASE: Have travelled outside Canada for at least 48 Hrs in last 3 years

REGION

GENDER

5
K

LANGUAGE

REPORT

48

H.H. INCOME

TOTAL
Unweighted row 505
TOTAL INTERVIEWS 508
100.0
Yes 342
67.4
No 166
32.6
Dont know -
D.N.S. -

71
100.0

47
66.7

24
33.3

95

100.0

65

68.6

31

30
.4

134
69.9

58
30.1

29.6

2
100

1
63

36.

66
.0

69
.5

97
5

AGE

35-44 45-54
105 82
105 84
100.0 100.0
65 63
61.7 75.4
40 21
38.3 24.6

REST

OF

55+ English French CANADA
133 405 100 395
133 404 104 394
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
103 279 63 272
77.3 69.1 60.8 69.0
30 125 41 122
22.7 30.9 39.2 31.0

38
31.0
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§.2 Q.4.5 In getting ready for this trip or trips, which of the following preparations did you make in advance of your trip

--- Provided friends or family with 1-800 number to assist them in contacting you in an emergency

BASE: Have travelled outside Canada for at least 48 Hrs in last 3 years

REGION GENDER AGE LANGUAGE H.H. INCOME !
............................................................................................................. \
REST ‘
Under OF Under |
TOTAL B.C. Prairies Ontario Quebec Attantic Male Female 35 35-44 45-54 55+ English French CANADA $30k $30-49.9K $50k+ |
Unweighted row 505 74 94 189 110 38 263 242 185 105 82 133 405 100 395 122 119 208 1
TOTAL INTERVIEWS 508 [4) 95 192 114 36 266 242 186 105 84 133 404 104 394 123 116 213 I
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 }
3 Yes 130 20 19 41 42 8 57 72 41 22 21 46 91 39 88 34 40 43
| . 25.6 27.5 20.1 21.5  36.7 22.6 21.6 29.9 22.0 20.6 24.8 34.9 22.5 37.3 22.3 27.7 34.3 19.9
No 377 52 75 151 72 28 209 169 145 84 63 86 312 65 305 89 76 1M
74.2 72.5 78.8 785 63.3 77.4 78.4 69.7 78.0 79.4 75.2 64.3 77.2 62.7 77.4 T72.3 65.7 80.1
Dont know . 1 - 1 - - - - 1 - - - 1 1 - 1 - - -
.2 - 1.1 - - - - 4 - - - .8 .3 - .3 - - -

D.N.S. - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
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$.2 Q.4.6 In getting ready for this trip or trips, which of the following preparations did you make in advance of your trip
--- Obtained a list of Canadian embassies and consulates in country or region you went to visit
BASE: Have travelled outside Canada for at least 48 Hrs in last 3 years

REGION

LANGUAGE

REPORT 50

H.H. INCOME

TOTAL

Unweighted row 505
TOTAL INTERVIEWS 508
100.0

Yes 64
12.6

No 441
86.8

Dont know 3
.5

D.N.S. -

100

13

86.

95
.0

13
.3

82
7

192
100.0

13
6.8

178
92.6

1
.6

36
100.0

4
11.7

32
88.3

GENDER
Male Female
263 242
266 242
100.0 100.0
29 35
11.0 14.4
236 205
88.6 84.8
1 2
4 7

100.0

18
9.6

168
90.4

AGE
35-44 45-54
105 82
105 84
100.0 100.0
10 13
9.1 15.2
96 7
90.9 84.8

REST
OF Under

55+ English French CANADA $30k $30-49.9K $50k+
133 405 100 395 122 119 208
133 404 104 394 123 116 213
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
24 40 24 36 12 17 26
18.0 9.9 23.4 9.1 101 14.9 12.3
106 362 79 356 109 99 187
79.9 89.5 76.6 90.2 89.0 85.1 87.7
3 3 - 3 1 - -
2.1 7 - 7 .9 - -



DATE 09/10/95

958001 Goldfarb Report Update REPORT 51
$.2 Q.4.7 In getting ready for this trip or trips, which of the following preparations did you make in advance of your trip
--- Checked the expiry date of your passport .

BASE: Have travelled outside Canada for at least 48 Hrs in last 3 years

REGION GENDER AGE LANGUAGE H.H. INCOME
REST
Under OF Under
TOTAL B.C. Prairies Ontario Quebec Atlantic Male Female 35 35-44 45-54 55+ English French CANADA $30k $30-49.9K $50k+
Unweighted row 505 74 94 189 110 38 263 242 185 105 82 133 405 100 395 122 119 208
TOTAL INTERVIEWS 508 71 95 192 114 36 266 242 186 105 84 133 404 104 394 123 116 213
| 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
‘ Yes 259 32 42 104 68 14 135 124 83 48 42 86 200 59 191 54 58 117
| 51.0 44.3 44.1 54.1 59.6 38.8 50.7 51.4 44.9 45.1 49.8 64.9 49.5 56.7 48.5 44.3 49.7 54.7
No 248 39 53 88 46 22 130 118 102 58 42 46 203 45 202 69 58 97
48.8 54.3 55.9 45.9  40.4 61.2 49.0 48.6 55.1 54.9 50.2 34.4 50.2 43.3 51.2 55.7 50.3 45.3
Dont know 1 1 - - - - 1 - - - - 1 1 - 1 - - -
2 1.4 - - - - .4 - - - - .8 .2 - .3 - - -
D.N.S. - - - - - - - - - - - - - = - - - -
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S.2 0.5a In any of the trips you took over the past three years, did you ever ask for assistance from a Canadian embassy, high commission or consulate?
BASE: Have travelled outside Canada for at least 48 Hrs in last 3 years

REPORT 52

REGION GENDER AGE LANGUAGE H.H. INCOME
REST
Under OF Under
TOTAL B.C. Prairies Ontario Quebec Atlantic Male Female 35 35-44 45-54 55+ English French CANADA $30k $30-49.9K $50k+
Unweighted row 505 74 9% 189 110 38 263 242 185 105 82 133 405 100 395 122 119 208
TOTAL INTERVIEWS 508 71 95 192 114 36 266 242 186 105 84 133 404 104 396 123 116 213
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
Yes 14 3 3 6 2 - 10 5 5 4 2 3 12 2 12 - 1 12
2.8 3.6 3.4 3.4 1.7 - 3.6 1.9 2.6 4.1 1.9 2.5 3.0 1.8 3.1 - .7 5.7
No 493 69 Al 185 112 35 257 236 181 101 82 129 3N 102 381 123 114 201
97.0 96.4 96.6 96.6 98.3 97.2 96.4 97.7 97.4 95.9 98.1 96.7 96.7 98.2 96.6 100.0 98.4 94.3
D.N.S. 1 - - - - 1 - 1 - - - 1 1 - 1 - 1 -
20 - - - - 28 - 4 - - - .8 .2 -3 - 9 -
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$.2 Q.5b What was the nature of the service you requested?
BASE: Asked for assistance

LANGUAGE

36.

REPORT 53
H.H. INCOME
REST

OF Under
55+ English French CANADA $30k $30-49.9K $50k+
13 - 1 13
12 - 1 12
100.0 - 100.0 100.0
1 - - 1
8.5 - - 8.5
7 - 1 7
54.7 - 100.0 54.8
1 - - 1
4.1 - - 41
4 - - 4
32.7 - - 32.6

12
100.0

8.5

100.

44,

55.

2
0

REGION GENDER AGE
Under
TOTAL B.C. Prairies Ontario Quebec Atlantic Male Female 35 35-44 45-54
Unweighted row 15 3 3 7 2 - 10 5 5 5
TOTAL INTERVIEWS 14 3 3 6 2 - 10 5 5 4
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 - 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

Mail services 1 1 - - - - 1 - - 1

7.4 40.3 - - - - 10.9 - - 23.9
Search for missing
person - - - - - - - - - -
Assistance during
wal or natural
disaster - - - - - - - - - -
Assistance as victim
of crime - - - - - - - - - -
Passport related
assistance 8 2 3 2 1 - 4 4 5 2

53.3 59.7 84.4 38.0 44.2 - 42.2 76.4 100.0 35.3
Assistance related
to illness - - - - - - - - - -
Assistance related
to citizenship 1 - 1 - - - 1 - - -

3.5 - 15.6 - - - 5.2 - - - 30.
Dealing with police
/\legal - - - - - - - - - -
Other 5 - - 4 1 - 4 1 - 2

35.8 - - 62.0 55.8 - 41.7 23.6 - 40.8 69.
D.N.S. - - - - - - - - - -
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$.2 Q.5c On the whole, how satisfied were you Hlth the service you received?

BASE: Asked for assistance ’

REGION GENDER AGE LANGUAGE . H.H. INCOME
REST
Under OF Under

TOTAL B.C. Prairies Ontario Quebec Atlantic Male Female 35 35-44 45-54 55+ English French CANADA $30k $30-49.9K $50k+
Unweighted row A5 3 3 7 2 - 10 5 5 5 2 3 13 2 13 - 1 13
TOTAL INTERVIEWS 14 3 3 6 2 - 10 5 5 4 2 3 12 2 12 - 1 12

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 - 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 - 100.0 100.0
Very satisfied
(100) 8 1 3 3 2 - 7 2 4 1 1 3 ) 2 6 - 1 7

58.8 19.4 100.0 42.1 100.0 - 69.9 35.5 82.6 11.5 30.6 100.0 52.4 100.0 52.4 - 100.0 61.2
Somewhat satisfied
(66.7) 4 1 - 3 - - 1 3 1 2 1 - 4 - 4 - - - 3

28.9 40.3 - 47.1 - - 1.9 64.5 17.4 48.6 69.4 - 33.4 - 33.4 - - 24.6
Not very satisfied
(33.3) 3 1 - - 1 - - 1 - - 1 - - 1 - 1 - - 1

4.9 - - 10.8 - - 7.3 - - 16.0 - - 5.7 - 5.7 - - 5.7
Not at all satisfied
(0) 1 1 - - - - 1 - - 1 - - 1 - 1 - - 1
7.4 40.3 - - - - 10.9 - - 23.9 - - 8.5 - 8.5 - - 8.5

D.N.S. ) - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Index(Maximum=100) 80 46 100 77 100 - 80 79 9 49 77 100 77 100 77 - 100 79
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